FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-26-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



10-19-2000

# 101577592 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # 1939 Frame # 0550  X Other Recorded in error			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name Hewlett-Packard Company Execution Date Month Day Year  Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of California			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Hewlett-Packard Company			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3000 Hanover Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Palo Alto  CA/USA  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  General Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Torporation  Association  Other  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
A   Citizenship/State of incorporation/organization			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  177/2000 #THAII 00000317 501078 1894587  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  ND Spec			

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Documents and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not send required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0951

FORM	PT	O-1	61	8B
Expires 06/3	30/99			
Expires 06/3	30/99			

### Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6507525113	
Name	Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Address (line 1)	Attention: James F. Struthers, Esq.	
Address (line 2)	395 Page Mill Road, MS A3-10	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 10395	
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 94303-0870	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1894587 1918773	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit (Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-1078	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No	
Statement	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	Struthers, Esq. 10/19/2000	
Name	e of Person Signing / Signature /Date Signed	

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the  ${\it Homorable}$  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1,697,143	6/23/92	RESOLUTION ENH INCEMENT
1,702,890	7/28/92	CHEMSTATION
1,749,286	1/26/93	DESIGNJET
1,755,097	3/2/93	HP-GL/2
1,761,339	3/30/93	SUREPLOT
1,761,887	3/30/93	HP DIRECT
1,762,541	4/6/93	COLORADO MEMORY SYSTEMS INC. AND
1,771,138	5/18/93	DRAFTMASTER
1,775,518	6/8/93	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1,786,611	8/10/93	DESKWRITER
1,786,612	8/10/93	JETDIRECT
1,788,771	8/17/93	PAINTWRITER
1,790,166	8/31/93	OPENMAIL
1,801,952	11/2/93	HP-UX
1,811,764	12/21/93	91A
1,813,294	12/28/93	98A
1,813,295	12/28/93	75A
1,813,296	12/28/93	85A
1,813,298	12/28/93	95M
1,813,299	12/28/93	95A
1,823,604	2/22/94	INFINIFONT
1,827,287	3/22/94	READY-TO-WEAR
1,829,287	4/5/94	BI-TRONICS
1,840,215	6/21/94	HP
1,842,724	7/5/94	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1.844.420	7/12/94	JETSERIES
1.845.415	7/19/94	PANOSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0551

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1,849,144	8/9/94	RAMSAVER
1,850,493	8/23/94	HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE
1,859,597	10/25/94	ENVIZEX
1,861,560	11/8/94	HEWLETT PACKARD
1,864,579	11/29/94	CX AND DESIGN
1,866,251	12/6/94	OMNIBOOK
1,867,466	12/13/94	PA-RISC
1,870,245	12/27/94	OPENV
1,885,553	3/21/95	FONT WORKS
1,889,743	4/18/95	ADVANCESTACK
1,894,587	5/16/95	HEARTSTREAM
1,897,375	6/6/95	CXSOFT
1,899,621	6/13/95	CHANGEVISION
1,902,128	6/27/95	RBM
1,902,136	6/27/95	PHOTOTONE
1,912,045	8/15/95	OMNIPLANE
1,912,275	8/15/95	SYNERVISION
1,914,603	8/29/95	WAVE DESIGN
1,914,710	8/29/95	FASTPRINT
1,916,236	9/5/95	PERFVIEW
1,918,773	9/12/95	HEARTSTREAM LOGO
1,925,217	10/10/95	BENCHLINK
1,926,914	10/17/95	AGENT DESIGN
1,934,114	11/7/95	SURESTORE
1,934.641	11/14/95	BIO-LINK
1,940,380	12/12/95	FILE FOLDER DESIGN
1,941,966	12/19/95	WASTEBASKET DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0552

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Wark
1,942,694	12/19/95	TERAS
1,942,695	12/19/95	STRIDER
1,942,696	12/19/95	OZZIE
1,942,697	12/19/95	METROSTYLE
1,942,698	12/19/95	GRAPHOS
1,948,210	1/16/96	TONFRMISER
1,948,934	1/16/96	GLANCEPLUS
1,951,859	1/23/96	SMARTCLOCK
1,967,025	4/9/96	HEWLETT PACKARD
1,967,711	4/16/96	VUE
1,968,861	4/16/96	OFFICEJET
1,970,449	4/23/96	CODEMASTER
1,974,176	5/14/96	ASSETVIEW
1,977.095	5/28/96	SHIELDTORCH
1,978,205	6/4/96	TESTJET
1,978,978	6/4/96	PRINTERPAL
1,984,710	7/2/96	PALMVUE
1,984,975	7/9/96	GCD
1,988,160	7/23/96	TELEPACE
1,990.574	7/30/96	SOLVENT SAVER
1,990,575	7/30/96	RAPID RESOLUTION
1,991.830	8/6/96	PA-RISC POWERED AND DESIGN
1,993,715	8/13/96	ROCKY MOUNTAIN BASIC
1,994,212	8/13/96	AUTORAID
2,004.330	10/1/96	NETWORKED!
2,005,761	10/8/96	НР
2,010,099	10/22/96	CHEMASSIST

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0553

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1,697,143	6/23/92	RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT
1,702,890	7/28/92	CHEMSTATION
1,749,286	1/26/93	DESIGNJET
1,755,097	3/2/93	HP-GL/2
1,761,339	3/30/93	SUREPLOT
1,761,887	3/30/93	HP DIRECT
1,762,541	4/6/93	COLORADO MEMORY SYSTEMS INC. AND
1,771,138	5/18/93	DRAFTMASTER
1,775,518	6/8/93	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1,786,611	8/10/93	DESKWRITER
1,786,612	8/10/93	JETDIRECT
1,788,771	8/17/93	PAINTWRITER
1.790,166	8/31/93	OPENMAIL
1,801,952	11/2/93	HP-UX
1,811,764	12/21/93	91A
1,813,294	12/28/93	98A
1,813,295	12/28/93	75A
1,813,296	12/28/93	85A
1,813,298	12/28/93	95M
1,813,299	12/28/93	95A
1,823,604	2/22/94	INFINIFONT
1,827,287	3/22/94	READY-TO-WEAR
1,829,287	4/5/94	BI-TRONICS
1,840,215	6/21/94	HP
1.842,724	7/5/94	HP AND DESIGN (ROUNDED RECTANGLE)
1.844,420	7/12/94	JETSERIES
1,845,415	7/19/94	PANOSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0555

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission  $\sigma$  of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or ginal document or copy thereof.

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1,849,144	8/9/94	RAMSAVER
1,850,493	8/23/94	HEWLETT PACKARD LOGOTYPE
1,859,597	10/25/94	ENVIZEX
1,861,560	11/8/94	HEWLETT PACKARD
1,864,579	11/29/94	CX AND DESIGN
1,866,251	12/6/94	OMNIBOOK
1,867,466	12/13/94	PA-RISC
1,870,245	12/27/94	OPENV
1,885,553	3/21/95	FONT WORKS
1,889,743	4/18/95	ADVANCESTACK
1,894,587	5/16/95	HEARTSTREAM
1,897,375	6/6/95	CXSOFT
1,899,621	6/13/95	CHANGEVISION
1,902,128	6/27/95	RBM
1,902,136	6/27/95	PHOTOTONE
1,912,045	8/15/95	OMNIPLANE
1,912,275	8/15/95	SYNERVISION
1,914,603	8/29/95	WAVE DESIGN
1,914,710	8/29/95	FASTPRINT
1,916,236	9/5/95	PERFVIEW
1,918,773	9/12/95	HEARTSTREAM LOGO
1,925,217	10/10/95	BENCHLINK
1,926,914	10/17/95	AGENT DESIGN
1,934,114	11/7/95	SURESTORE
1,934,641	11/14/95	BIO-LINK
1,940,380	12/12/95	FILE FOLDER DESIGN
1,941,966	12/19/95	WASTEBASKET DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0556

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Page 4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
1,942,694	12/19/95	TERAS
1,942,695	12/19/95	STRIDER
1,942,696	12/19/95	OZZIE
1,942,697	12/19/95	METROSTYLE
1,942,698	12/19/95	GRAPHOS
1,948,210	1/16/96	TONERMISER
1,948,934	1/16/96	GLANCEPLUS
1,951,859	1/23/96	SMARTCLOCK
1,967,025	4/9/96	HEWLETT PACKARD
1,967,711	4/16/96	VUE
1,968,861	4/16/96	OFFICEJET
1,970,449	4/23/96	CODEMASTER
1,974,176	5/14/96	ASSETVIEW
1,977,095	5/28/96	SHIELDTORCH
1,978,205	6/4/96	TESTJET
1,978,978	6/4/96	PRINTERPAL
1,984,710	7/2/96	PALMVUE
1,984,975	7/9/96	GCD
1,988,160	7/23/96	TELEPACE
1,990,574	7/30/96	SOLVENT SAVER
1,990,575	7/30/96	RAPID RESOLUTION
1,991,830	8/6/96	PA-RISC POWERED AND DESIGN
1,993,715	8/13/96	ROCKY MOUNTAIN BASIC
1,994,212	8/13/96	AUTORAID
2,004,330	10/1/96	NETWORKED!
2,005,761	10/8/96	HP
2,010.099	10/22/96	CHEMASSIST

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0557

#### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Sicretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

2858384 8330

2858384 8330

AUTHENTICATION:

07-30-98

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000**